Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg, (7814322100)

C/o Police Public Dairy, 15 A,

Shastari Nagar, Model Town, Ludhiana.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Executive Engineer, Provincial Division, PWD B&R, Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction PWD B&R, Circle Amritsar.

Appeal Case No.1726 and 1727 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 23-12-2020
PIO replied on : 07-01-2021
First appeal filed on : 23-01-2021
First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg

Respondent: Sh. Hasvinderpal Singh (Supt.), 9888243500

ORDER (First Hearing)

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint case in the Commission dated 06.04.2021. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today. As both parties are same, therefore a single speaking order is being passed in both the above mentioned cases.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Hasvinderpal Singh stated that in view of the very voluminous size of the documents/vouchers involved in respect of certain queries, the appellant was requested to inspect the exact documents that he may indicate, but appellant never turned up on this.
- 3. In view of the above observations and, the PIO is directed to offer inspection of the relevant available records to the appellant at a mutually convenient date and time, within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. The appellant is directed to avail of the said offer within a period of 30 days from the date of receipt of the letter of inspection from the respondent authority, failing which no further opportunity will be provided to him.
- 4. To come up on 03.01.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting < Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg, (7814322100)

C/o Police Public Dairy, 15 A,

Shastari Nagar, Model Town, Ludhiana.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Executive Engineer, Provincial Division, PWD B&R, Ferozepur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction PWD B&R, Circle Ferozepur.

Appeal Case No.1728 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 23-12-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 01-02-2021First Appellate Authority order : 11-02-2021

Present: Appellant: Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg

Respondent: Sh. Manan Singh (Clerk), 9877609400

ORDER (First Hearing)

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint case in the Commission dated 06.04.2021. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Manan Singh stated that in view of the very voluminous size of the documents/vouchers involved in respect of certain queries, the appellant was requested to inspect the exact documents that he may indicate, but appellant never turned up on this.
- 3. In view of the above observations and , the PIO is directed to offer inspection of the relevant available records to the appellant at a mutually convenient date and time, within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. The appellant is directed to avail of the said offer within a period of 30 days from the date of receipt of the letter of inspection from the respondent authority, failing which no further opportunity will be provided to him.
- 4. To come up on 03.01.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg, (7814322100)

C/o Police Public Dairy, 15 A,

Shastari Nagar, Model Town, Ludhiana.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Executive Engineer,

Construction Division, PWD B&R No.3, Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle PWD B&R, Ludhiana.

Appeal Case No.1729 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 23-12-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 01-02-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg

Respondent: Sh. Nirpal Singh (SDO), 9501031775

ORDER (First Hearing)

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint case in the Commission dated 06.04.2021. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Nirpal Singh stated that in view of the very voluminous size of the documents/vouchers involved in respect of certain queries, the appellant was requested to inspect the exact documents that he may indicate, but appellant never turned up on this.
- 3. In view of the above observations and, the PIO is directed to offer inspection of the relevant available records to the appellant at a mutually convenient date and time, within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. The appellant is directed to avail of the said offer within a period of 30 days from the date of receipt of the letter of inspection from the respondent authority, failing which no further opportunity will be provided to him.
- 4. To come up on 03.01.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg, (7814322100)

C/o Police Public Dairy, 15 A,

Shastari Nagar, Model Town, Ludhiana.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Executive Engineer,

Construction Division, PWD B&R Batala.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction PWD B&R, Circle Pathankot.

Appeal Case No.1730 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 23-12-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 01-02-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg

Respondent: Sh. Amit Sharma (Sr. Asst.), 9646016564

ORDER (First Hearing)

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint case in the Commission dated 06.04.2021. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Amit Sharma stated that in view of the very voluminous size of the documents/vouchers involved in respect of certain queries, the appellant was requested to inspect the exact documents that he may indicate, but appellant never turned up on this.
- 3. In view of the above observations and, the PIO is directed to offer inspection of the relevant available records to the appellant at a mutually convenient date and time, within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. The appellant is directed to avail of the said offer within a period of 30 days from the date of receipt of the letter of inspection from the respondent authority, failing which no further opportunity will be provided to him.
- 4. To come up on 03.01.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg, (7814322100)

C/o Police Public Dairy, 15 A,

Shastari Nagar, Model Town, Ludhiana.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Executive Engineer,

Provincial Division, PWD B&R Gurdaspur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction PWD B&R, Circle Pathankot.

Appeal Case No.1731 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 23-12-2020
PIO replied on : 06-01-2021
First appeal filed on : 23-01-2021
First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg

Respondent: Absent

ORDER (First Hearing)

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint case in the Commission dated 06.04.2021. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. After perusal of the RTI application, the PIO is directed to offer inspection of the relevant available records to the appellant at a mutually convenient date and time, within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. The appellant is directed to avail of the said offer within a period of 30 days from the date of receipt of the letter of inspection from the respondent authority, failing which no further opportunity will be provided to him.
- 3. To come up on 03.01.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg, (7814322100)

C/o Police Public Dairy, 15 A.

Shastari Nagar, Model Town, Ludhiana.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Executive Engineer,

Provincial Division, PWD B&R Sangrur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction PWD B&R, Circle Sangrur.

Appeal Case No.1732 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on 23-12-2020 PIO replied on 30-12-2020 First appeal filed on 08-01-2021 First Appellate Authority order : 15-01-2021

Present: Appellant: Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg

Respondent: Absent

ORDER (First Hearing)

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint case in the Commission dated 06.04.2021. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. After perusal of the RTI application, the PIO is directed to offer inspection of the relevant available records to the appellant at a mutually convenient date and time, within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. The appellant is directed to avail of the said offer within a period of 30 days from the date of receipt of the letter of inspection from the respondent authority, failing which no further opportunity will be provided to him.
- 3. To come up on 03.01.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg,	(7814322100)
-----------------------	--------------

C/o Police Public Dairy , 15 A ,

Shastari Nagar , Model Town , Ludhiana.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Chief Engineer H.Q,

PWD B&R Patiala.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Principal Secretary , PWD, B&R (Punjab)

Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No.1735 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 01-01-2021 PIO replied on : 19-01-2021 First appeal filed on : 10-02-2021 First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg

Respondent: Sh. Rajinder Singh (Supt.), 9876593300

ORDER (First Hearing)

- 1. The Appellant/Complainant filed above mentioned appeal/complaint case in the Commission dated 06.04.2021. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Rajinder Singh stated that he has already provided the complete information to the appellant dated 11.08.2021.
- 3. Appellant, Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg stated that incomplete information has been funished to him by the respondent PIO.
- 4. In view of the above, the Commission directed the PIO to furnish an undertaking providing therein the factual situation and affirming the position that the information sought by the appellant has been supplied to best extent and what has been provided is true/ correct. In addition to this the respondent PIO is also directed to send a copy the information so supplied to the appellant, within 10 days of receipt of this order.
- 5. To come up on 03.01.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.

{Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting< Write Meeting No. - 1581884645 }

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Chandigarh Dated: 06.09.2021